GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
POWER
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2910
ANSWERED ON:24.07.2009

SIMHADRIPOWER PROJECT
Reddy Shri K. Jayasurya Prakash

Will the Minister of POWER be pleased to state:

(a) the present status of Simhadri Stage-Il power project;
(b) the amount spent on it so far; and

(c) the time by which it is likely to be commissioned?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF POWER ( SHRIBHARATSINH SOLANKI)

(@) : The present status of Simhadri Stage-Il (2x500 MW) power project is as under:

Unit 3 (500 MW) : Construction and erection of various packages are going on. Boiler drum lifting achieved in November, 2008
(Schedule : December, 2008) and pressure parts erection is going on. The works of balance of plant packages are progressing as

per schedule.

Unit 4 (500 MW) : Construction and erection of major packages are going on. Boiler drum lifting achieved in March, 2009 (Schedule June, 2009) and pressure parts erection is going on. The works of balance of plant packages are going on as per schedule.

(b) : An amount of Rs.1716.63 crore has been spent upto 30.06.2009 for Simhadri Stage-Il power project.

(c) : Both the Unit-3 and Unit-4 are likely to be commissioned before their scheduled commissioning dates, i.e., November, 2010 and May, 2011 respectively.


	GOVERNMENT OF INDIA  POWER LOK SABHA
	Answer

